ARKANSAS SENATE

89th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2013

Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 54

TO REQUIRE THE USE OF AMERICAN-MANUFACTURED IRON AND STEEL IN THE CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, AND IMPROVEMENT OF PUBLIC BUILDINGS AND PUBLIC WORKS.

Amendment No. 2 to Senate Bill No. 54

Amend Senate Bill No. 54 as engrossed, S3/4/13 (version: 03/04/2013 10:10:18 AM):

Page 3, delete line 1, and substitute the following:

"(1)(A) "Emergency, life safety, and property safety goods"
means goods provided for installation in, as part of, or for addition to a
system designed to prevent, respond to, alert regarding, suppress, control,
or extinguish an emergency or the cause of an emergency or to assist in
evacuation in the event of an emergency that could threaten life or property.

(B) "Emergency, life safety, and property safety goods"

includes without limitation the following:

(i) A fire alarm, fire sprinkler, and fire

extinguisher; and

(ii) Equipment, devices, and other items relating to fire suppression, security, gas detection, intrusion detection, access control, video surveillance and recording, mass notification, public address, emergency lighting, patient wandering, infant tagging, and nurse call;

(2) "Executive head" means the senior elected or appointed"

AND

Page 3, line 3, delete "(2)" and substitute "(3)"

AND

Page 3, line 10, delete "(3)" and substitute "(4)"

AND

Page 3, line 12, delete "(4)" and substitute "(5)"

AND

Page 3, line 18, delete "(5)" and substitute "(6)"



JLL408 - 03-12-2013 09:46:32

Page 1 of 2

JLL408	Secretary
By: Senator	lment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and r Teague 03-12-2013 09:46:32
life sai	fety, and property safety goods."
" <u>in an a</u>	amount less than twenty thousand dollars (\$20,000); or (3) A contract for the procurement of one (1) or more emergency,
Page 5,	delete line 8, and substitute the following:
AND	
Page 5,	line 5, delete "; or" and substitute ";"
AND	
Page 4,	line 1, delete "(8)" and substitute "(9)"
AND	
Page 3,	line 35, delete "(7)" and substitute "(8)"
AND	
Page 3,	line 31, delete "(6)" and substitute "(7)"
AND	